

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9474 OF 2023**

Shri. Umesh Kumar Yadav ... Petitioner

versus

Union of India and Others ... Respondents

.....

Mr.Vicky A. Nagrani for the Petitioner.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

**DATE : 4 AUGUST 2023**

**P.C.:**

Petition is circulated for urgent admission. When it is called out, a request is made by the learned Counsel for the Petitioner for adjournment. Stand over to **13 September 2023**.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE,J.)**

**(NITIN JAMDAR,J.)**