

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

WRIT PETITION NO. 9474 OF 2023

Umesh Kumar Yadav ... Petitioner

V/s.

Union of India and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Vicky A. Nagrani for the Petitioner

***CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

DATE : 13 SEPTEMBER 2023

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to serve the Respondents.

2. Stand over to **30 October 2023**.

MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.