

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9474 OF 2023

Umesh Kumar Yadav ... Petitioner

*Versus*

Union of India and Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr.Ramakant D. Patil i/b. Mr.V.A. Nagrani, Advocate for the  
Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE : 21 DECEMBER 2023.**

**P.C. :**

Learned counsel for the Petitioner states that he has  
served the copy of the Petition on the Respondents. None appears  
for the Respondents.

2 Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 7  
February 2024. In addition to Court notice, private notice is  
permitted.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)